

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1092711

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:								
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: S	tate: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East / W	lest Line of Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section Cor	rner:			
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:				
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well	l #:			
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:					
	_	_	Producing Formation:					
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	□ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing: _				
OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Dep	oth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	_ dow	тетір. дай.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet			
Cathodic Other (Con	re, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			If yes, show depth set:		Feet			
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, of	cement circulated from:				
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date:	Original T	otal Depth:						
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan				
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t					
Commingled	Dormit #		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: _	bbls			
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:					
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	i hauled offsite:				
☐ ENHR			Loodiion of haid diopodal in	nation office.				
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:					
_ <del>_</del>				License #:				
Spud Date or Date Re	ached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West			
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:				

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

Page Two



Operator Name:			L	ease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East We	est C	County:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres	sures, whether sh	ut-in pressur	e reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitted					gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-log	gs@kcc.ks.go	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	No	L		n (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	No No					
List All E. Logs Run:								
		(	CASING REC	ORD Ne	w Used			
		· ·		ıctor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti		T	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin Set (In O.D		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADD	ITIONAL CEN	MENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent #	# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives				
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
1 lag on zono								
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?			Yes	No (If No, ski)	o questions 2 ar	nd 3)
Does the volume of the to		•				_	o question 3)	(" 100 ")
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the c	hemical disclo	sure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bri Footage of Each Int				cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth
	, ,				,		,	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Pa	acker At:	Liner Run:			
						Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef		cing Method: owing	Pumping	Gas Lift C	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	as Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	ON OF CAS:		, 4 CT - 1		TION:		DRODUCTIO	AN INTEDVAL.
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease	Open Ho		IOD OF COMPLE $\Box$		nmingled	PHODUCIIC	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (S	necify)	(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	GUTTRIDGE A 1
Doc ID	1092711

# All Electric Logs Run

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
MICROLOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	GUTTRIDGE A 1
Doc ID	1092711

# Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4105	
TORONTO	4125	
LANSING	4192	
KANSAS CITY	4614	
MARMATON	4751	
CHEROKEE	4891	
ATOKA	5120	
MORROW	5176	
CHESTER	5289	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5410	
ST. LOUIS	5523	



## FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02331 A

DATE OF	103 1134		DATE OF 5-10-12 DISTRICT 17/7						DATE TICKET NO					
JOB 5-1	10-12	DISTRICT /7/7							Section of the section of	DER NO.:	1000			
CUSTOMER 2	DXY USA	to the state of th	7. 5. 6.	11 1 - 2	LEASE Guttridge "A" #/ WELL NO.									
ADDRESS			7 - 7 - 7		COUNTY Haskell STATE KS									
CITY STATE					SERVICE C	REWI.	havez, Edd	lie, Jui	lian, t	Sictor				
AUTHORIZED BY Jens Benth IRB					JOB TYPE:			e 8 5/8						
EQUIPMENT	-	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLE		DATE -9-1	AM TIM	ΛE			
	in the state of th	, seem b ic :	115				ARRIVED AT			M 130				
19820	13	38750	4	1982		13	START OPER		10-12	No. of Section 1 and 1				
		37775	1	1950	66	1	FINISH OPERA		10-12					
38111	13	- n had alw	1.40.3	1	0/	7 72 8	RELEASED		10-12	AM PM - 13				
19919	2						MILES FROM				7 00			
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	P	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SEI	RVICES US	SED	UNIT	GIGNED: (WELL OWNER QUANTITY	R, OPERATOR UNIT PR	, CONTR	ACTOR OR A				
CLIOI	A-Con B	18 24 (93) (04) (34)				5k	335	12	95	4673	20			
CLIO		Plus Cement	-			5K	395	12	23	4830				
CC109	Calcium	Ch bride				16	1659		79	1310	61			
102	Cellofbee	Chienoc			1.41	16	145	0	178	403	10			
CC130	C-51	m had to a second				16	63	18	75	1181	25			
CF Z53	Guide She	re				OF	1			285	00			
CF1403		Insort Float Ver	k	D.		EA	1			371	25			
F4405	Centraliz	er 818				EA	15	108	75	1631	25			
CF 4556	Cement ;	Basket			2 4	EA	Long	v - 1 101	V 5 1 1	787	57			
CF 105		145			NYE.	EA	1	<u> </u>		168	75			
F4109	Stop Call					EA	1 113		^ 02 5000	75	03			
		111 Margan A Mileco				mi	160	6		840	00			
E101	Heleny Eg	unpment Mikage					730	/	05	766	50			
ElOI CEZ40	Blending &	Mira Charle				5 K	1344	1	00	1012				
E101 CE240 E113	Blending &	livery Charge				tm	1344	1	20	1/25	11 637			
E/01 CE 240 E113 CE 202	Blending & Bulk De Depth O	Mire Charle livery Charle				1M 4/15	1344	1	20	1125	87			
E101 CE 240 E113 CE 262 CC 504	Blending & Bulk De Depth O Plus Conto	Mire Charle livery Charle Voyle when Charle				1M 4ks 306	1	1		187	77			
E/01 CE 240 E113 CE 202 CC 504 E 100	Blending & Bulk De Depth O Plus Conta Pickup	Mira Charle livery Charle Voyel Wileg-e			Rag est Co.	1M 4/15	1344 1 1 40	2		187	60			
E101 CE 240 E113 CE 202 CC 504 E100 5003	Blending & Bulk De Depth O Plus Conto Pickug Sonice	Mirz Charle livery Charle vares Charle Milege Supervisor		PLOCAY	CHIBEPT /	1M 4ks 306	1	is a second	3 19	187	25			
E/01 CE 240 E113 CE 202 CC 504 E 100 5003 CE 403	Blending of Bulk De Pentre O Plus Conta Pickup Service Additiona	Mira Charle livery Charle where Charle Wileg-C SUDENVISOR  1 Hours	a u	P LOCAYI EASE/WE AXIMO / V	CRIBERT /	1M 4ks 306	1 1 40	non ogaz	300	187 127 131 1875	25			
E/01 CE240 E113 CEZOZ CE504 E 100 5003 CE403	Blending & Bulk De Depth O Plus Conto Pickug Sonice	Mira Charle livery Charle where Charle Wileg-C SUDENVISOR  1 Hours	a u	PLOCATI EASE/WE AXIMO / V ASK	102	TM 4ks job mi Extra	1 1 40 h	SUB	300	187	25			
E/01 CE240 E113 CE202 CE504 E 100 5003 CE403	Blending of Bulk De Pentre O Plus Conta Pickup Service Additiona	Mira Charle livery Charle where Charle Wileg-C SUDENVISOR  1 Hours	Company of the state of the sta	ASK SE	RVICE & EQU	TM 4/105 job mi JACA SALAN	1 1 40 h	SUB-	500 FOTAL	187 127 131 1875				
E/01 CE240 E113 CEZOZ CE504 E 100 5003 CE403	Blending of Bulk De Pentre O Plus Conta Pickup Service Additiona	Mira Charle livery Charle where Charle Wileg-C SUDENVISOR  1 Hours	Company of the state of the sta	ASK SE	TEMASO7	TM YAIS JOB MI THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	HO HO DOZO	SUB-	500 FOTAL	187 127 131 1875	25			
E/01 CE240 E113 CE202 CE504 E 100 5003 CE403	Blending of Bulk De Pentre O Plus Conta Pickup Service Additiona	Mira Charle livery Charle where Charle Wileg-C SUDENVISOR  1 Hours	To the state of th	ASK SE	RVICE & EQU TEHIALOT	TM  YAIS  JOB  MI  THEMENT	HO HO DOZO	SUB- TON \$ 30 ON \$ 00 ON TED C	500 FOTAL	187 127 131 1875 27608	25			



#### FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

17112351

ITEM/PRICE	ESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE  MATERIAL FOLIDMENT AND SERVICES LISED	UNIT	QUANTITY	\$ AMOUNT		
REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED			UNIT PRICE		
18503	Derrick Charge	4	/		225	a
	*					T
						$\dagger$
						+
						+
						+
						T
						+
						+
						+
						4
						T
						7
	4					+
						+
					1	+
						4
						T
						†
						$\dagger$
						+
						+
						1
						1
						+
						+
						+
						1
						T



**Cement Report** 

	Liberai	, Kansas							•		
Customer	DX4 051	4		Lease No. Date 5-10-12							
Lease 707	Hridge	"A"						ice Receipt 0233/			
Casing 8	1/8	Depth 183	3	County Haskell State 165							
Job Type Z	42 Sur	Face	Formation			Legal Description	14-28-5	3			
		Pipe D	ata			Perforating	Data	Cemen			
Casing size	8 3/8 2	4#	Tubing Size			Shots/Ft			Lead 3355k A-lon		
Depth /8	40		Depth 5.5. 44"		From	Т	3-5/L				
Volume //	14615		Volume		From	T	TOPOUT	14.0 Gu	15K 12.1#		
Max Press	(811)		Max Press		From	Т	145kClass C				
Well Conne	ction & The		Annulus Vol.		From	T	TOC/455C 1.34F13-5K				
Plug Depth	1790'		Packer Depth		From	T	02%CC	4,3361	sk 14.8#		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	9			
130						14	frese on he	xafan			
150						Safet	4- Meety	Mis U	10		
130							is Munny C				
430						Circo	whate W/R	ig			
445							Un To				
450	2000		1,0	1.0		Press	sure Test				
455	350		143	5,4		Pomo	Lead cm	+ @ 12	2.1#		
520	250		58	5.0		Pinno	Tent cont	@ 14.	94		
535						^/	Plus - Wes				
340	300		104	5.2		/	Displace				
600	900		10	7.0		5/00	W Down 1	50 lace			
605	1400		, (	, /		Lond	Plus- Flo	at Hel	18		
610	700					TEST CA	Sing-Blee	d OFF			
						No	Convent To	501 For	-		
1100						Top OUT	ement 7	K 100	ft of		
1145						linch C	Cement 7	0 501 F	face		
						4-4					
1330						506	Complet	'C			
					Thank	15 For US	Sian Basic	Enery -	Services		
								<i>UI</i>			
Service Uni	ts 194	820	38111-199-19	19827-1	19566	J8750-37	725				
Driver Nam	Driver Names T. Church Clic Julian Victor										

George

Station Manager

James Char



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02335 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE							DATE TICKET	NO	o goder w			
DATE OF 5-18-12 DISTRICT /7/7						NEW ₩ OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:						
CUSTOMER OXY USA					LEASE 6	ittrio	re "A"	1	WELL NO.			
ADDRESS		na nigeria de la compania			COUNTY			ATE 165	C edit Dosiocza o			
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CREW I. Charle Eddie, Julian							
AUTHORIZED BY	Jan 13	att			JOB TYPE: ZYZ Lon Stry							
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQ	UIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	5-184Z	AM TIME			
100m A	11	02//62	11	387	1< h	10	ARRIVED AT JOB	5-18-12	AM-600			
19820	11	27462	1.		25	1	START OPERATION	5-18-12	AM-1000			
			3 137	3,,,			FINISH OPERATION	5-18-12	PM-160			
		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3047 3	TYAGUL	41 17 17	Europe S	RELEASED		AM Z30			
					V. Division 3		MILES FROM STATIC	ON TO WELL	35			

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) SIGNED: ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED 5K 325 CL 104 50-50 POZ Gypsom 1365 CC 113 1994 16 CCIII CC103 1-15 69 CC105 16 207 1625 8/2 16 (0201 Gilsonite EA CF 251 187 SA CF 1401 20 CF445Z EA CF103

E101 m CE 240 PROJECT #5/ E113 CE 206 SIGNATURE 06 CE 504 35 £100 3 19 mi SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATION

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ELEMENT

500

CF4105

CC155



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

#### FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

TICKET NO. 17/17-02335 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE ITEM/PRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT UNIT REF. NO. 105 Comment Data Acquistion Monifor

CE 503 Perrick Change

E715 STyle 50 Discharge Iron-Disc

E715 STyle 10 Discharge Iron-No Disc



### **Cement Report**

	Libera	i, italiaaa									
Customer Oxy USA			Lease No.				Date 5-18-12				
Lease Gun		'A"		Well # 1			Service F	ice Receipt 02335			
Casing 5	/2	Depth 57	72	County Has	skell		State	5			
Job Type Z	24		Formation			egal Description	14-2	28-33	•		
		Pipe D	Data			Perforatin			Cemen	t Data	
Casing size	5/2 /	7#	Tubing Size			Shots	/Ft		Lead		
Depth 57	165		Depth 55 44		From	rom To					
Volume 13	26/5		Volume		From	То					
Max Press_	7.500		Max Press		From		То		Tail in 7785k 5050 1,58 Ft 25/1 PO, 7,366d-5/2 135		
Well Connec	ction 5/2		Annulus Vol.		From		То	1,58 F4 25/2			
Plug Depth	5721		Packer Depth		From		То		7,36 Gel	5/ 13.5	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			s	ervice Log			
600						14	rrive O	n Loca	ten		
430						-	_	Necky- 1	1 1		
600						Ris	, ,	ny Casi	/		
1000						Circ	viste	, .	9		
1030							un 10		5		
1040	2500		1.0	1-0		Pressur	/				
1045	325		5	4.0		Poms 0	VeAu	Spacer			
1050	300		12	4.0		Puma :		/			
1055	250		5	4.0		Poms 11					
1100	700		77	5.0		Poma co	not a	13.5	#		
1115						prog	1/05-0	Wash Uf	6		
1120	300		122	6.0		Di	splace				
1140	1000		10	2.0		5/ow	Porn-	Pisglo	inc		
1145	1500		,1	,1		Land)	Plus -1	Float	Held		
1215	7300		22.			7051	Carry	- OK	Itela		
			19 1 00			3	06	Complet	4		
					1						
					han	15 for 11.	en So	In En	ey 5	evvices	
					Sing	+ Darb	k wer	elost.			
Service Uni	ts 1982	0	27462	38750-7	7775						
Driver Name	es I.Ch	4002	Ellic	JuliA	м.						

Customer Representative

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

September 05, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21981-00-00 GUTTRIDGE A 1 NW/4 Sec.14-28S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT